
8.24 Campaspe Surveys

Black Eagle
Reserve

Water Reserve

Red Gum Woodland

Map Number  7724-2-3 AMG 6333104 Date of survey 20/10/02

Code Scientific Name Common Name Braun
Blanq

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Freq
%

CYPERACEAE
651 Carex tereticaulis Rush Sedge 1 + + + 33

8383 Eleocharis spp. Spike-sedge + + 11

IRIDACEAE
4113 Romulea rosea* Onion Grass 1 + + + + + + + 77

JUNCACEAE
1818 Juncus flavidus Yellow Rush + + + + 22

LILIACEAE
8032 Allium spp.* Garlic + 0

POACEAE
8024 Aira spp.* Hair-grass + 0
341 Avena fatua* Wild Oats 2 + + + + + 55
495 Briza maxima* Large Quaking Grass 1 + + + + + 55
496 Briza minor* Lesser Quaking Grass + 0
500 Bromus diandrus* Great Brome 2 + + + + + + + 77
501 Bromus hordaceous* Soft Brome 2 + + + + + + + + 88

8313 Danthonia spp. Wallaby Grass + + 11
1692 Holcus lanatus* Yorkshire Fog 2 + + + + + + + + + 99
2037 Lolium rigidum*                       S Wimmera Rye-grass 1 + + + + + + + + + 99
8881 Phalaris spp.* Phalaris + 0
2600 Poa labillardierei Common Tussock

grass
2 + + + + 44

3387 Themeda triandra Kangaroo Grass + 0
9223 Vulpia spp.* Silvery Grass 1 + + + + + 55

ASTERACEAE
255 Arctotheca calendula* Capeweed + 0

8193 Carduus spp.* Slender Thistle + + 11
782 Cirsium vulgare* Spear Thistle + + + + 33

1748 Hypochoeris  radicata* Cat's Ear + + + 22
8554 Hypochoeris  spp.* Dandelion 1 + + + + + + 66
9058 Senecio spp. + 0
3203 Sonchus asper* Prickly Sow Thistle + 0
3204 Sonchus oleraceus* Common Sow Thistle + 0

FABACEAE
3429 Trifolium glomeratum* Clustered clover 1 + + 22
9161 Trifolium spp.* Clover + 0

GERANIACEAE
1232 Erodium cicutarium* Common Crowfoot 1 + 11
1434 Geranium solanderi Austral Cranesbill 1 0

HALORAGACEAE
1584 Haloragis heterophylla Raspwort + + 11

MIMOSACEAE
56 Acacia mearnsii Black Wattle 1 0

8003 Acacia spp. "Plantings" 1 + 11

MYRTACEAE
1258 Eucalyptus camaldulensis Red Gum 4 + 11

OXALIDACEAE
2379 Oxalis corniculata Yellow Wood-sorrel + + 11

POLYGONACEAE
2966 Acetosella vulgaris* Sorrel 1 + + + 33
9286 Rumex spp.* Dock spp. + + + + 33

RANUNCULACEAE
2897 Ranunculus muricatus* Sharp Buttercup 2 + + + + + + + 77

ROSACEAE
105 Acaena nova-zelandiae Bidgee-widgee 2 + + + + + + + 77

2950 Rosa rubiginosa* Sweet Briar + 0
8936 Prunus spp.* + 0



Native species                      15
Introduced species                26
Salt indicator species              1
VROT species
AROT species
Total species                         41



Pilchers Bridge
Reserve

Flora-Fauna Reserve

Box-Iron Bark Open
Woodland

Map Number  7724-2-3 AMG 656119 Date of survey 22/10/02

Code Scientific Name Common Name Braun
Blanq

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Freq
%

LILIACEAE
3399 Thysanotus patersonii Twining  Fringe-lily + + 11
4413 Dianella revoluta Black-anther Flax-lily + + + + 33
4082 Wurmbea dioica Early Nancy + 0

ORCHIDACEAE
9134 Thelymitra spp. Sun Orchid + 0

POACEAE
8313 Danthonia spp. Wallaby Grass + + + + + + + 66
2608 Poa sieberiana Grey Tussock-grass 1 + + + + + + 66

XANTHORRHOEACEAE
2042 Lomandra filiformis Wattle Mat Rush 1 + + + + + 55
3843 Lomandra nana Dwarf Mat Rush 1 + + + + + + 66

APIACEAE
1723 Hydrocotyle laxiflora Stinking Pennywort + + 11

ASTERACEAE
1633 Bracteantha viscosa Shiny Everlasting + 0
667 Cassinia arcuata Drooping Cassinia 1 + + + + + + 66

DILLENIACEAE
1668 Hibbertia exutiacies Spiky Guinea Flower 1 + + + + + + + 77

EPACRIDACEAE
304 Astroloma humifusum Cranberry Heath 1 + + + + + + + + 88
123 Acrotriche serrulata Honey Pots 1 + + + + + 55
483 Brachyloma daphnoides Daphne Heath 1 + + + 33

FABACEAE
1705 Hovea linearis Common Hovea + 0
2864 Pultenaea pedunculata Matted Bush-pea + + + 22

GOODENIACEAE
8492 Goodenia spp. + 0

HALORAGACEAE
1489 Gonocarpus tetragynus Common Raspwort + + 11

MIMOSACEAE
7 Acacia acinacea Gold-dust Wattle 1 + + + + + + + 77

78 Acacia pycnantha Golden Wattle + + 11

MYRTACEAE
4454 Eucalyptus leucoxylon Yellow Gum + 0
4176 Eucalyptus macrorhyncha Red Stringybark 1 + 11
1298 Eucalyptus microcarpa Grey Box 1 + + + 33
4335 Eucalyptus polyanthemos Red Box 1 0
1317 Eucalyptus tricarpa Red Ironbark 2 +

OXALIDACEAE
2379 Oxalis corniculata Yellow Wood-sorrel + + 11

PITTOSPORACEAE
735 Cheiranthera cyanea Blue Finger-flower + 0

THYMELAEACEAE
4832 Pimelea curviflora Curved Rice-flower + + 11

Native species                      29
Introduced species
Salt indicator species
VROT species
AROT species
Total species                        29



Yankee Creek Crown Land

Riparian Woodland
(Dry site)

Map Number 7724-1-2 AMG 678401 Date of survey 19/10/02

Code Scientific Name Common Name Braun
Blanq

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Freq
%

CYPERACEAE
623 Carex appressa Tall Sedge 2 + + + + + + 66

8291 Cyperus spp. + 0
1139 Eleocharis acuta Common Spike-sedge 1 + + + + + 55

IRIDACEAE
4113 Romulea rosea* Onion Grass 1 + + 22
9238 Watsonia spp* 1 + + + + + + 66

JUNCACEAE
1818 Juncus flavidus Yellow Rush + + 11
1836 Juncus psammophilus             r Sand Rush 2 + + + + + + 66

POACEAE
9099 Austrostipa spp. Spear Grass + 0
495 Briza maxima* Large Quaking Grass + + 11
501 Bromus hordaceous* Soft Brome + + 11
498 Bromus catharticus* Prairie Grass + + + + + 44
500 Bromus diandrus* Great Brome + + + 22

8313 Danthonia spp. Wallaby Grass + + + 22
2037 Lolium rigidum*                       S Wimmera Rye-grass + + + 22
8881 Phalaris spp.* Phalaris + + 11
9223 Vulpia spp.* Silvery Grass + + 11

ASTERACEAE
3204 Sonchus oleraceus* Common Sow Thistle + 0

FUMARIACEAE
1382 Fumaria muralis* Wall Fumitory + 0

MYRTACEAE
1258 Eucalyptus camaldulensis Red Gum 3 + 11

OXALIDACEAE
8835 Oxalis spp. Oxalis + + 11

POLYGONACEAE
9286 Rumex spp.* Dock spp. + + 11

ROSACEAE
2950 Rosa rubiginosa* Sweet Briar + + 11
8936 Prunus spp.* + + 11

Native species                        9
Introduced species                14
Salt indicator species              1
VROT species                         1
AROT species
Total species                        23



Bendigo/Echuca
Rail reserve Quad A

Northern Plains Open
Grassy Woodland

Map Number 78-4-4 AMG 811489 Date of survey 20/10/02

Code Scientific Name Common Name Braun
Blanq

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Freq
%

IRIDACEAE
4113 Romulea rosea* Onion Grass 2 + + + + + + + + + 99

LILIACEAE
1038 Arthropodium strictum Chocolate-lily + + + 22
519 Caesia calliantha Blue Grass-lily + + + + 33

1028 Dianella longifolia Pale Flax-lily + + + 22
4413 Dianella revoluta Black-anther Flax-lily 1 + + 22

POACEAE
341 Avena fatua* Wild Oats + 0

8313 Danthonia spp. Wallaby Grass 1 + + + + + + + 77
146 Elymus scabrus Common Wheatgrass + + 11

2406 Homopholis proluta Rigid Panic + + 11
8909 Poa spp. + + + + + 44
3387 Themeda triandra Kangaroo Grass 4 + + + + + + + + 88
9223 Vulpia spp.* Silvery Grass + + 11

XANTHORRHOEACEAE
2041 Lomandra effusa Scented Mat Rush + + 11

APIACEAE
1238 Eryngium  plantagineum          v Long Eryngium 1 + + + + + 55

ASTERACEAE
0 Chrysocephalum apiculatum Yellow Buttons 1 + + + + + + 66

1628 Chrysocephalum
semipapposum

Clustered Everlasting + + 11

3537 Vittadinia cuneata Fuzzy New Holland
Daisy

1 + + + 33

CAMPANULACEAE
9236 Wahlenbergia spp. Bluebell + + + 22

CHENOPODIACEAE
8712 Maireana spp. + + 11

CONVOLVULACEAE
3673 Convolvulus remotus Grassy Bindweed + + 11

FABACEAE
3429 Trifolium glomeratum* Clustered clover + + + 22

GOODENIACEAE
8492 Goodenia spp. + 0

LAMIACEAE
2997 Salvia verbenaca* Wild Sage 2 + + + + + 55

MYRTACEAE
1298 Eucalyptus microcarpa Grey Box + 0

PLANTAGINACEAE
2566 Plantago varia Variable Plantain + + + + 33

THYMELAEACEAE
8895 Pimelea spp. + + + 22

Native species                      21
Introduced species                 5
Salt indicator species
VROT species                        1
AROT species
Total species                        26



Bendigo/Echuca
Rail reserve Quad B

Northern Plains Open
Grassy Woodland

Map Number  78-4-4 AMG 811489 Date of survey 20/10/02

Code Scientific Name Common Name Braun
Blanq

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Freq
%

IRIDACEAE
4113 Romulea rosea* Onion Grass 2 + + + + + + + + + 99

LILIACEAE
1037 Arthropodium fimbriatum Nodding Chocolate-lily + + 11
8079 Arthropodium spp. + + + 22
519 Caesia calliantha Blue Grass-lily + 0

1028 Dianella longifolia Pale Flax-lily + + + 22

POACEAE
261 Aristida behriana Brush Wire Grass + + 11
501 Bromus hordaceous* Soft Brome + 0
504 Bromus rubens* Red Brome + 0

8313 Danthonia spp. Wallaby Grass 1 + + + + + + + 77
146 Elymus scabrus Common Wheatgrass + + + 22

2073 Lolium rigidum*                       S Wimmera Rye Grass + + 11
8909 Poa spp. 1 + + + 33
5000 Stipa scabra group Speargrass 2 + + + + 44
9099 Stipa spp. 1 + + + 33
3387 Themeda triandra Kangaroo Grass + + 11
9223 Vulpia spp.* Silvery Grass + + 11

APIACEAE
1238 Eryngium  plantagineum          v Long Eryngium + + 11

ASTERACEAE
0 Chrysocephalum apiculatum Yellow Buttons + + + 22

1628 Chrysocephalum
semipapposum

Clustered Everlasting + + 11

3537 Vittadinia cuneata Fuzzy New Holland
Daisy

1 + + + + + + 66

CHENOPODIACEAE
2104 Maireana humillima                 r Dwarf Bluebush + + + 22

CONVOLVULACEAE
3673 Convolvulus remotus Grassy Bindweed + + + 22

GERANIACEAE
2448 Pelargonium rodneyanum Magenta Storksbill + + 11

LAMIACEAE
2997 Salvia verbenaca* Wild Sage 3 + + + + + + + + 88

MYRTACEAE
1298 Eucalyptus microcarpa Grey Box 1 + 11

OXALIDACEAE
2379 Oxalis corniculata Yellow Wood-sorrel + 0

PLANTAGINACEAE
2566 Plantago varia Variable Plantain + + 11

THYMELAEACEAE
8895 Pimelea spp. + + 11

Native species                      22
Introduced species                 6
Salt indicator species              1
VROT species                        2
AROT species
Total species                        28



Runnymede Flora &
Fauna Reserve

White Box Grassy
Woodland

Map Number  7824-4-1 AMG 971480 Date of survey 26/10/02

Code Scientific Name Common Name Braun
Blanq

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Freq
%

IRIDACEAE
4113 Romulea rosea* Onion Grass 1 + + + + + + + 77

LILIACEAE
8079 Arthropodium spp. + 0
1028 Dianella longifolia Pale Flax-lily + + 11
4413 Dianella revoluta Black-anther Flax-lily + + 11
4082 Wurmbea dioica Early Nancy + 0

ORCHIDACEAE
8946 Pterostylis spp. Greenhood + 0

POACEAE
8313 Danthonia spp. Wallaby Grass + + + 22
146 Elymus scabrus Common Wheatgrass + 0

2037 Lolium rigidum*                       S Wimmera Rye-grass + + 11
8909 Poa spp. 1 + + + + + + 66

XANTHORRHOEACEAE
2042 Lomandra filiformis Wattle Mat Rush 1 + + + 33

APIACEAE
1723 Hydrocotyle laxiflora Stinking Pennywort + + + 22

ASTERACEAE
1633 Bracteantha viscosa Shiny Everlasting 1 + + + + + + + + 88
667 Cassinia arcuata Drooping Cassinia 3 + + + + + + + 77

1628 Chrysocephalum
semipapposum

Clustered Everlasting 1 + + 22

8634 Lagenifera spp. 1 + + + + + + + 77
1946 Leptorhynchos squamatus Scaly Buttons + + + + 33
9222 Vittadinia spp. + 0

CAMPANULACEAE
9236 Wahlenbergia spp. Bluebell + 0

CHENOPODIACEAE
8712 Maireana spp. + + 11

CONVOLVULACEAE
809 Convolvulus erubescens Pink Bindweed + + + 22

FABACEAE
1705 Hovea linearis Common Hovea + 0
2855 Pultenaea largiflorens Twiggy Bush-pea 1 + + + + 44

GOODENIACEAE
1509 Goodenia pinnatifida Cut-leaf Goodenia + 0

HALORAGACEAE
8519 Haloragis spp. + + 11

MALVACEAE
4046 Sida corrugata Corrugated Sida + 0

MIMOSACEAE
7 Acacia acinacea Gold-dust Wattle 1 + + 22

MYRTACEAE
1245 Eucalyptus albens White Box 3 + 11
1298 Eucalyptus microcarpa Grey Box 1 + 11

OXALIDACEAE
2379 Oxalis corniculata Yellow Wood-sorrel + + + + 33

ROSACEAE
106 Acaena echinata Sheep's Burr + + + + + + 55

SCROPHULARIACEAE
3512 Veronica plebeia Trailing Speedwell + + 11

THYMELAEACEAE
4832 Pimelea curviflora Curved Rice-flower + + 11
2523 Pimelea humilis Common Rice-flower + 0

Native species                       32
Introduced species                 2
Salt indicator species              1
VROT species
AROT species
Total species                        34



Runnymede
Recreation Reserve

Riparian Woodland
( dry)

Map Number  78-4-4 AMG 871554 Date of survey 26/10/02

Code Scientific Name Common Name Braun
Blanq

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Freq
%

CYPERACEAE
623 Carex appressa Tall Sedge + 0
639 Carex gaudichaudiana Fen Sedge 3 + + + + + + + + + 99

Carex tereticaulis Rush Sedge + 0

JUNCACEAE
1836 Juncus psammophilus             r Sand Rush + 0

POACEAE
341 Avena fatua* Wild Oats 1 + + + + + + 66
500 Bromus diandrus* Great Brome + + + + 33
498 Bromus catharticus* Prairie Grass + 0

2406 Homopholis proluta Rigid Panic + + 11
2037 Lolium rigidum*                       S Wimmera Rye-grass 1 + + + + + + 66
8863 Paspalum spp.* Couch Grass 1 + 11
2600 Poa labillardierei Common Tussock

grass
1 + 11

8881 Phalaris spp.* Phalaris 3 + + + + 44

MYRTACEAE
1258 Eucalyptus camaldulensis Red Gum 3 0

OXALIDACEAE
2387 Oxalis pes-caprae* Soursob 3 + + + + + + + + 88

Native species                       7
Introduced species                 7
Salt indicator species             1
VROT species                        1
AROT species
Total species                        14


